
Nelson County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Nelson Co. Code Enforcement    502-348-1862 
& HVAC Inspector   One Court Square, Ste. 202 
 
     Logan Spaulding        
     lspaulding@bardstowncable.com 
 
State Building Inspector:  Barry Jones 
E-mail Address:    barry.jones@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-566-9252 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Carl Lee 
E-mail Address:    carl.lee@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-283-8297 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Don Cravens 
E-mail Address:    donald.cravens@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-391-5531 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Billy Mudd 
E-mail Address:    billy.mudd@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3886 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Kristopher Ahlers 
E-mail Address:    Kristopher.ahlers@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-655-5061 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   David Boone 
E-mail Address:    David.boone@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       502-827-0419 
 
Office Hours:    Monday, Wednesday & Friday 8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST 
 
Office Address:    Nelson County Health Department 
                           325 South Third Street 
                           Bardstown, KY 40004 
 
Environmentalist:   Holly Miles 
Office Phone Number:   502-348-3698 
Office Hours:    Monday – Friday, 8:00 am – 9:30 am 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Ben Tate 
E-mail Address:    benjamin.tate@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-604-5072 
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